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ALLTERCO ALLTERCO JSCo
Unified Identification Code (UIC): 201047670

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2019

Unless otherwise stated, all amounts are in BGN thousand.

December  December 31,

ASSETS Notes 31, 2019 2018
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment -3.01 4,549 4,634
Intangible assets 3,02 3,231 3,597
Assets with right of use 3,03 91 -
Goodwill 3,04 3,281 15,581
Other long-term capital investments 3.05 3,053 -
Trade receivables 3.08 3,055 -
Deferred tax assets 3.06 419 21
Total non-current assets 17,679 23,833
Current assets
Inventory 3.07 1,285 964
Trade receivables 3.08 5,431 7,652
Other receivables 3.09 238 430
Cash and cash equivalents 3.10 10,931 543
Prepaid expenses 3.11. 35 17
Total current assets 17,920 9,606
Non-current assets classified as held for sale
and assets included in disposal groups 4,292 8,858
classified as held for sale
TOTAL ASSETS 39,891 42,297

Date: February 06, 2020

Compiler of the financial statements: (Signature - illegible) Executive Director: (Signature - illegible)
/ Albena Benkova Beneva/ / Dimitar Stoyanov Dimitrov /

Auditor: (Signature - illegible)
Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.)

Owal seal of Audit company Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.), Varna, Reg. No. 086, city of Varna

These consolidated financial statements have been approved by the Board of Directors of Allterco JSCo
The consolidated statement of financial position should be read in conjunction with the explanatory notes set out on pages
8 to 63, which form an integral part of the financial statements attached.
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ALLTERCO

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2019

Unless otherwise stated, all amounts are in BGN thousand.

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities
Bank loans

Lease liabilities

Total non-current liabilities
Current liabilities

Current share of bank loans
Current share of lease liabilities
Trade payables

Payables to personnel
Social-security liabilities
Tax liabilities

Other payables

Prepaid income

Total current liabilities

Liabilities related to non-current assets classified
as held for sale and assets included in disposal
groups classified as held for sale

TOTAL LIABILITIES
EQUITY

Registered capital

Retained earnings

Reserves

Reserve of issue of shares

Foreign exchange rate differences from translation
of financial statements of foreign operations
Equity attributable to the owners of the parent-
company's equity

Non-controlling interest

TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Date: February 06, 2020

ALLTERCO JSCo

Unified Identification Code (UIC): 201047670
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (continued)

Not December 31, December 31,
otes 2019 2018
3.12 2,515 2926
3.13 111 117
2,626 3,043

3.12 416 1,206
3.13 126 61
3.14 1,409 2,131
3.15 94 134
64 60

3.16 1,117 348
3.17 769 778
- 3

3,995 4,721

2,934 5,609

9,555 13,373

3.18 15,000 15,000
3.19 13,531 12,227
1,500 184

- 1,343

182 121

30,213 28,875

123 49

30,336 28,924

39,891 42,297

Compiler of the financial statements: (Signature - illegible) Executive Director: (Signature - illegible)
/ Dimitar Stoyanov Dimitrov /

/ Albena Benkova Beneva/

Auditor: (Signature - illegible)
Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.)

Owal seal of Audit company Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.), Varna, Reg. No. 086, city of Varna

These consolidated financial statements have been approved by the Board of Directors of Allterco JSCo.

The consolidated statement of financial position should be read in conjunction with the explanatory notes set out on pages
8 to 63, which form an integral part of the financial statements attached.
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ALLTERCO ALLTERCO JSCo
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME  Unified Identification Code (UIC): 201047670

FOR THE PERIOD January 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Unless otherwise stated, all amounts are in BGN thousand.

Notes 2019 2018
Revenue from sale 4.01 33,318 44,880
Cost of sales 4.01 (19,625) (32,130)
Gross profit 13,693 12,750
Other operating income 4.02 182 391
Expenses for sale (428) (322)
Administrative expenses 4.03 (7,755) (9,313)
Other operating expenses 4.04 (5,603) (142)
Profit from operating activities 89 3,364
Financial income 4.05 8,475 -
Financial expenses 4.06 (246) (285)
Profit from the ordinary activities 8,318 3,079
Net profit before tax on profit 8,318 3,079
Tax expenses 4.07 (1,013) (473)
Profit for the period from continuing operations 7,913 2,093
Profit/floss) for the period from discontinued (608) 513
operations
Net profit 7,305 2,606
Other comprehensive income:
Items that can be reclassified to the profit or loss
Foreign exchange rate differences from translation of 61 71
statements of foreign operations
Profitable purchase in business combination - -
Other comprehensive income for the period, after 61 71
taxation
Total comprehensive income for the period 7,366 2,677
Net profit attributable to:
Owners of the Parent-company 7,169 2,648
Non-controlling participation 136 (42)
Other comprehensive income attributable to:
Owners of the Parent-company 72 71
Non-controlling participation (11) -
Total comprehensive income attributable to:
Owners of the Parent-company 7,241 2,719
Non-controlling participation 125 (42)
Net income per share 0.487 0.174

Date: February 06, 2020

Compiler of the financial statements: (Signature - illegible) Executive Director: (Signature - illegible)
/ Albena Benkova Beneva/ / Dimitar Stoyanov Dimitrov/

Auditor: (Signature - illegible)
Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.)

Owal seal of Audit company Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.), Varna, Reg. No. 086, city of Varna

These consolidated financial statements have been approved by the Board of Directors of Allterco |SCo

The consolidated statement of comprehensive income should be read in conjunction with the explanatory notes set
out on pages 8 to 63, which form an integral part of the financial statements attached.
Page 5 of 8



.J&.LLTERCD ALLTERCO JSCo
Unified Identification Code (UIC) 201047670
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE YEAR

ENDING ON DECEMBER 31, 2019

Unless otherwise stated, all amounts are in BGN thousand.

Foreign
exchange rate
Reserv differences
Register Undistribut .° of Reserv fr01}1 Minority Total
ed ed profits issue es translation of Total interest equity
capital of financial
shares statements of
foreign
operations

Balance at January 1, 2018 15,000 9,576 1,343 184 50 26,153 94 26,247
Chapg'e in non-controlling ) 3 ) ) 3 3) }
participation -
Net profit - 2,648 - - - 2,648 (42) 2,606
Other comprehensive income - - - 71 71 71
Balance at 31 December 2018 15,000 12,227 1,343 184 121 28,875 49 28,924
Balance at January 1, 2019 15,000 12,227 1,343 184 121 28,875 49 28,924
Total comprehensive income ) 7777 ) ) ) 7777 136 7.913
for the period
Profit/ (loss) for the period
from discontinued operations ) (608) i i ) (608) i (608)
Transfer of emissions reserve - 104 (1,343) 1,239 - - - -
Profit distribution incl. for: - (2,947) - 247 - (2,700) - (2,700)
- reserves - (247) - 247 - - - -
- distribution of dividends - (2,700) - - (2,700) - (2,700)
Chapge ir} non-controlling ) ) ) ) } (51) (51)
participation -
Reduction on sale of
investments - (3,039) - (170) - (3,209) - (3,209)
Other comprehensive income - - - 61 61 (11) 50
Foreign exchange rate
differences from translation of
financial statements of foreign - 17 - - 17 - 17
operations of sold
investments
Balance at 31 December 2019 15,000 13,531 - 1,500 182 30,213 123 30,336

Date: February 06, 2020

Compiler of the financial statements: (Signature - illegible) Executive Director: (Signature - illegible)
/ Albena Benkova Beneva/ / Dimitar Stoyanov Dimitrov/

Auditor: (Signature - illegible)
Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.)

Owal seal of Audit company Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.), Varna, Reg. No. 086, city of Varna

These consolidated financial statements have been approved by the Board of Directors of Allterco JSCo

The consolidated statement of changes in equity should be read in conjunction with the explanatory notes set out on pages 8 to
63, which form an integral part of the financial statements attached. Page 6 of 8
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ALLTERCO

ALLTERCO JSCo

Unified Identification Code (UIC) 201047670
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN CASH FLOW FOR THE YEAR

ENDING ON DECEMBER 31, 2019

Unless otherwise stated, all amounts are in BGN thousand.

Net cash flow from operating activity

Proceeds from customers

Payments to suppliers

Payments/recovered taxes

Paid corporate tax

Payments to staff and social security institutions

Cash flows related to interest, bank charges and commissions

Cash flow from exchange rate differences
Interest payments on deposits

Other proceeds/payments, net

Net cash flows from operating activities

Cash flow from investment activities

Cash flows related to non-current tangible and intangible
assets

Cash flows related to loans granted

Purchase of investments

Proceeds from sale of investments

Other proceeds/payments, net

Net cash flows from investment activities

Cash flow from financing activities

Finance lease payments

Proceeds from loans received

Repayment of loans

Cash flows related to interest and commissions

Dividends paid

Other proceeds/payments, net

Net cash flow from financing activities

Net increase in vailable funds and cash equivalents for the
period 1 January - 31 December

Available funds and equivalents in the beginning of the year
Available funds and equivalents at the end of the year

Cash holdings, assets held for sale

Available funds and equivalents at the end of the year

Date: February 06, 2020

Notes 2019 2018
36,305 42,593
(22,398) (32,907)
(1,647) (2,178)
(686) (248)
(4,998) (6,201)
- @)

(96) (54)
(122) (412)
6,358 592
(1,790) (1,988)
(251) (143)
(29) (162)
10,367 -
(24) (36)
8,273 (2,329)
(100) (40)

- 1,606

(967) (1,041)
91) (135)
(2,571) -
- 935
(3,729) 1,325
10,902 (412)
543 3,060
3.08 11,445 2,648
(514) (2,105)
10,931 543

Compiler of the financial statements: (Signature - illegible) Executive Director: (Signature - illegible)

/ Albena Benkova Beneva/

Auditor: (Signature - illegible)
Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.)

/ Dimitar Stoyanov Dimitrov/

Owal seal of Audit company Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.), Varna, Reg. No. 086, city of Varna

These consolidated financial statements have been approved by the Board of Directors of Allterco JSCo

The consolidated statement of changes in cash flow should be read in conjunction with the explanatory notes set out on pages 8 to

63, which form an integral part of the financial statements attached.
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I, the undersigned Dijeylian Abmed Mancheva certify herewith the fidelity of the translation
performed from Bulgarian into English of the attached document (REPORTED PERIOD
2019). The translation consists of 8 (eight) pages.

Sworn translator: See official translation ;

Dyjeylian Abmed Mancheva

These consolidated financial statements have been approved by the Board of Directors of Allterco JSCo

The consolidated statement of changes in cash flow should be read in conjunction with the explanatory notes set out on pages 8 to
63, which form an integral part of the financial statements attached. Page 8 of 8
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%&LTEQCO ALLTERCO JSCo
Unified Identification Code (UIC): 201047670

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2019

Unless otherwise stated, all amounts are in BGN thousand.

December December 31,

ASSETS Notes 31, 2019 2018
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment -3.01 4,549 4,634
Intangible assets 3,02 3,231 3,597
Assets with right of use 3,03 91 -
Goodwill 3,04 3,281 15,581
Other long-term capital investments 3.05 3,053 -
Trade receivables 3.08 3,055 -
Deferred tax assets 3.06 419 21
Total non-current assets 17,679 23,833
Current assets
Inventory 3.07 1,285 964
Trade receivables 3.08 5,431 7,652
Other receivables 3.09 238 430
Cash and cash equivalents 3.10 10,931 543
Prepaid expenses 811 35 17
Total current assets 17,920 9,606
Non-current assets classified as held for sale
and assets included in disposal groups 4,292 8,858
classified as held for sale
TOTAL ASSETS 39,891 42,297

Date: February 06, 2020

Compiler of the financial statements: (Signature - illegible) Executive Director: (Signature - illegible)
/ Albena Benkova Beneva/ / Dimitar Stoyanov Dimitrov/

Auditor: (Signature - illegible)
Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.)

Oval seal of Audit company Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.), Varna, Reg. No. 086, city of Varna

These consolidated financial statements have been approved by the Board of Directors of All g
The consolidated statement of financial position should be read in conjunction with the explfi )
8 to 63, which form an integral part of the financial statements attached.
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S aLLTERCO ALLTERCO JSCo

Unified Identification Code (UIC): 201047670
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (continued)
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2019

Unless otherwise stated, all amounts are in BGN thousand.

December 31, December 31,

LIABILITIES Hotes 2019 2018
Non-current liabilities

Bank loans 3.12 2515 2926
Lease liabilities 3.13 111 a7
Total non-current liabilities 2,626 3,043
Current liabilities

Current share of bank loans 3.12 416 1,206
Current share of lease liabilities 313 126 61
Trade payables 3.14 1,409 2,131
Payables to personnel 3.15 94 134
Social-security liabilities 64 60
Tax liabilities 3.16 1,117 348
Other payables 317 769 778
Prepaid income - 2
Total current liabilities 3,995 4,721
Liabilities related to non-current assets classified

as held for sale and assets included in disposal 2,934 5,609
groups classified as held for sale

TOTAL LIABILITIES 9,555 13,373
EQUITY

Registered capital 3.18 15,000 15,000
Retained earnings 3.19 18,531 12,227
Reserves 1,500 184
Reserve of issue of shares - 1,343
Foreign exchange rate differences from translation 182 121
of financial statements of foreign operations

Equity attributable to the owners of the parent-

b e P 30,213 28,875
Non-controlling interest 123 49
TOTAL EQUITY 30,336 28,924
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 39,891 42,297

Date: February 06, 2020

Compiler of the financial statements: (Signature - illegible) Executive Director: (Signature - illegible)
/ Albena Benkova Beneva/ / Dimitar Stoyanov Dimitrov/

Auditor: (Signature - illegible)

Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.)

Owal seal of Audit company Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.), Varna, Reg. No. 086, city of Varna

The consolidated statement of financial position should be read in conjunction with the explan
8 to 63, which form an integral part of the financial statements attached.
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ALLTERCO ALLTERCO JSCo
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME  Unified Identification Code (UIC): 201047670
FOR THE PERIOD January 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Unless otherwise stated, all amounts are in BGN thousand.

Notes 2019 2018
Revenue from sale 4.01 33,318 44,880
Cost of sales 4.01 (19,625) (32,130)
Gross profit 13,693 12,750
Other operating income 4.02 182 391
Expenses for sale (428) (322)
Administrative expenses 4.03 (7,755) (9,313)
Other operating expenses 4.04 (5,603) (142)
Profit from operating activities 89 3,364
Financial income 4.05 8,475 -
Financial expenses 4.06 (246) (285)
Profit from the ordinary activities 8,318 3,079
Net profit before tax on profit 8,318 3,079
Tax expenses 4.07 (1,013) (473)
Profit for the period from continuing operations 7913 2,093
Profit/{loss) for the period from discontinued (608) 513
operations
Net profit 7,305 2,606
Other comprehensive income:
Items that can be reclassified to the profit or loss
Foreign exchange rate differences from translation of 61 7
statements of foreign operations
Profitable purchase in business combination - -
Other comprehensive income for the period, after 61 7
taxation
Total comprehensive income for the period 7,366 2,677
Net profit attributable to:
Owners of the Parent-company 7,169 2,648
Non-controlling participation 136 (42)
Other comprehensive income attributable to:
Owners of the Parent-company 72 71
Non-controlling participation (11) -
Total comprehensive income attributable to:
Owners of the Parent-company 7,241 2,719
Non-controlling participation 125 (42)
Net income per share 0.487 0.174

Date: February 06, 2020

Compiler of the financial statements: (Signature - illegible) Executive Director: (Signature - illegible)
/ Albena Benkova Beneva/ / Dimitar Stoyanov Dimitrov/

Auditor: (Signature - illegible)

Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.)

Oual seal of Audit company Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.), Varna, Reg. No. 086, city of Varna

These consolidated financial statements have been approved by the Board of Directors of Alltercg,

The consolidated statement of comprehensive income should be read in conjunction with the exp
out on pages 8 to 63, which form an integral part of the financial statements attached.
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ALLTERCO ALLTERCO JSCo
Unified ldentification Code (UIC) 201047670
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE YEAR
ENDING ON DECEMBER 31, 2019

Unless otherwise stated, all amounts are in BGN thousand.

Foreign
exchange rate
Reserv differences
REgtel Undistribut . it Reserv fror.n Minority Total
ed i p— issue o translatu.m of Total interest cqily
capital of financial
shares statements of
foreign
operations
Balance at January 1, 2018 15,000 9,576 1,343 184 50 26,153 94 26,247
Chapge ir} non-controlling } 3 ) ) 3 3) }
participation -
Net profit - 2,648 - - - 2,648 (42) 2,606
Other comprehensive income - - - 71 71 71
Balance at 31 December 2018 15,000 12,227 1,343 184 121 28,875 49 28,924
Balance at January 1, 2019 15,000 12,227 1,343 184 121 28,875 49 28,924
Total comPrehens1ve income i 7777 ) ) ) 7777 136 7,913
for the period
Profit/ (loss) for the period
from discontinued operations i {508} i i ) ) ) L
Transfer of emissions reserve - 104 (1,343) 1,239 - - - -
Profit distribution incl. for: - (2,947) - 247 - (2,700) - (2,700)
- reserves = (247) - 247 - - - -
- distribution of dividends - (2,700) - - (2,700) - (2,700)
Change in non-controlling
participation ) ) ) ) - ) 2 )
Reduction on sale of
S - (3,039) - (170) - (3,209) - (3,209)
Other comprehensive income - - - 61 61 1) 50
Foreign exchange rate
differences from translation of
financial statements of foreign - 17 - - 17 - 17
operations of sold
investments
Balance at 31 December 2019 15,000 13,531 - 1,500 182 30,213 123 30,336

Date: February 06, 2020

Compiler of the financial statements: (Signature - illegible) Executive Director: (Signature - illegible)
/ Albena Benkova Beneva/ / Dimitar Stoyanov Dimitrov/

Auditor: (Signature - illegible)

Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.)

Ovwal seal of Audit company Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.), Varna, Reg. No. 086, city of Varna

These consolidated financial statements have been approved by the Board of Directors of Allterco ]SCo

The consolidated statement of changes in equity should be read in conjunction with the explanatory notes}
63, which form an integral part of the financial statements attached.
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¥ ALLTERCO

ENDING ON DECEMBER 31, 2019

Unless otherwise stated, all amounts are in BGN thousand.

Net cash flow from operating activity

Proceeds from customers

Payments to suppliers

Payments/recovered taxes

Paid corporate tax

Payments to staff and social security institutions

Cash flows related to interest, bank charges and commissions

Cash flow from exchange rate differences
Interest payments on deposits

Other proceeds/payments, net

Net cash flows from operating activities

Cash flow from investment activities

Cash flows related to non-current tangible and intangible
assets

Cash flows related to loans granted

Purchase of investments

Proceeds from sale of investments

Other proceeds/payments, net

Net cash flows from investment activities

Cash flow from financing activities

Finance lease payments

Proceeds from loans received

Repayment of loans

Cash flows related to interest and commissions

Dividends paid

Other proceeds/payments, net

Net cash flow from financing activities

Net increase in vailable funds and cash equivalents for the
period 1 January - 31 December

Available funds and equivalents in the beginning of the year
Awvailable funds and equivalents at the end of the year

Cash holdings, assets held for sale

Available funds and equivalents at the end of the year

Date: February 06, 2020

ALLTERCO JSCo
Unified Identification Code (UIC) 201047670
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN CASH FLOW FOR THE YEAR

Notes 2019 2018
36,305 42,593
(22,398) (32,907)
(1,647) (2,178)
(686) (248)
(4,998) (6,201)
4 1)
(96) (54)
(122) (412)
6,358 592
(1,790) (1,988)
(251) (143)
(29) (162)
10,367 -
(24) (36)
8,273 (2,329)
(100) (40)
- 1,606
(967) (1,041)
(91) (135)
(2,571) -
- 935
(3,729) 1,325
10,902 (412)
543 3,060
3.08 11,445 2,648
(514) (2,105)
10,931 543

Compiler of the financial statements: (Signature - illegible) Executive Director: (Signature - illegible)

/ Albena Benkova Beneva/

Auditor: (Signature - illegible)
Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.)
Ovwal seal of Audit company Primorska Audit Company OOD (Ltd.),

These consolidated financial statements have been approved by the Board of Directors of Allterco [SCo

The consolidated statement of changes in cash flow should be read in conjunction with the explanatory no#g

63, which form an integral part of the financial statements attached.

/ Dimitar Stoyanov Dimitrov/

Varna, Reg. No. 086, city of Vw~






I, the undersigned Djeylian Abmed Mancheva certify herewith the fidelity of the translation
pe;fomed from Buégamm zm‘o English of the attached document (REPORTED PERIOD
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ALLTERCO

KOHCOJEHPAH OTHET 34 QHHAHCOBOTO ChCTOMHIE

KbM 31 JEKEMBPH 2019
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3.02 3231 3597
3.03 91 8
3.04 281 15 581
3.05 053 =
3.08 3 055 5
3.06 419 o
7679 3 833
3.07 1285 964
3.08 5431 7 652
3.09 238 430
3.10 10931 543
301 35 17
17 920 9 6006
4292 § 858
rs
39 891 42 297
L
/ /

Msnunnurenen aupeir 0}6 /

/Anbena bemosd benepa /

/ﬂmyp Lmsmes Jumurpos /
P
Lo

11 MEEIT () UNANCGEONO CHEMOSHUE Caedaa O ce pazeaesicoe
& mpm/wm om 8 00 03 APEOCMABAAGAUIU HEPASOLANG HAC OM NPUAOICE

PHUmE (/?il)lul/n Ogu emyemu.

130010 ¢ Deaecrume,

Cop.

HOCOWENY HG

3om 125





ALLTERCO AHTEPKO A7
EHK 201047670

KOHCOITHAHPAR OTYET 34 @HHAHCOBOTO ChCTOMHIUE (Rpoodvasiceie)
KbM 31 JIEKEMBPR 2019

Bewwicu cymu ca & xunsndu 6vazapexu 1e6a, ocen axo ne ¢ nocoveno opyeo

: ; o 31 dexemspn 31 Jlexemnpu
IHACHBH lipiaokenus 20‘;9 2018
Hemeryuu nacuen
bauxosy 3aenmu 3.12 2515 2926
Husunr 3.13 111 117
Obuo nemerruu nacusu 2626 3043
Texyuu nacueu
Teryuw a1 o1 DAHKOBY 33eMH 312 416 1206
Tery UL 1 o1 AMSHHr 313 126 61
TLPrOBeKYH 3AABIKCHHS 3.14 1 409 2 131
BaabAcenun Kbm epeonata 3.15 04 134
SEABIBKCHHS KM OCHIYPUTENHI NIPCANPUATHS 64 60
Jaibusy samokeHns 316 1117 348
Jpyru sagumwenus 3.7 769 778
Hpeannareny npuxoas - 3
Odugo meryu nacusu 3 905 4 721
Hacuey, COVPIAHI ¢ HEMERVIN  aKInuen,

KAacuuyupan kamo  dspacanu sa npooancia u 2934 5609

AKMUGH  GRAIDUCNN 6 2pynu 30 0CeoBoMcOasae,
KAGCHPIpany kamo Gopacanu sa npooasicou

OLULO NTACHBH 9 555 13373
COBCTBEH KAITHUTA

OcHosen axumonepen kanuran 3.18 15000 15 000
Hepasnpeaenena nevanta 3.19 1353 13277
Pesepen 1 500 184
Peseps 07 emucHs na akimi - 1 343
Basnyruo KYPCOBM  DAINHKKH O npesexnane na 189 12]
unancoss oTUeTH Ha YyRACCTPAHHA ALHHOCT -

Kannra THACH ¢ KbM NPHTERATeaHTe H

A, vo u ce Kb [ Kare. i 30213 28 875

COBETBENNSE KATIMTAN HA APYKECTBOTO - Maiika

Hexourpoaupanio yuacrie 123/ 49
OBHIO COBCTBEH KATIMTALI 30 336 28 924
OBLUIO TACHBH W COLBCTBEN KANIHTAQ 39891 42297
Hara: 02.06.2020 r, 4 )

: Ly j p 7

CheraBuren Ha mpaHcoBrs OTuer: LA 3” Hanbnunrenen ANpELTO o

Ced ¥ e rd Iy, ;
/AnGena Benkosa bexena / 7 Jinsirp (,,f'z‘;.!ﬁ uégs’,ﬂﬁ‘y HTPO®/ -
iV
Oaurop: /
Hpumopera Opnropera Komuanius O( YA A
- P
w ..,.‘ fj{v/r/

Ko Tpvs gc)& P

,m‘)lm()z%p(ﬁaaumm )%}t 1 ca 0dobpeny om Creenia na Qupermopine na Aamepro A

ACOBU O CC PA32ICHCOU 3UCOHO ¢ BeaecKIme, 10CoueHI Ha





&

ALLTERCO AATEPKO Af
ROHCOIHRIPAH OTYET 34 BCEQBXBATHIA JOXON] ENK 201047670
3ALTEPHONA 01.01.2019-31.12.2019

Bewurn CYMU (a6 XUSOU buneapern AU, GCECH KO HE € NOCOYEHO DPYeo
S /e

Hpunoxenus 2019 2018
[puxomn o1 npenaxGu 4.01 33318 44 880
Cebecrolinoct va nponaxdure 4.01 (19 625) (32 130)
bpyrua nenwanda 13 693 12 750
Hpyru npuxonn o1 gefiHocrra 4.02 182 391
Pasxonu 3a nponanty (428) (322)
AAMHHUCTPATHBHI PA3XOAU 4.03 (7755) (9313)
Hpyru pasxonw or aeitHocTra 4.04 (3 603) (142)
Heuanta or oneparnsuara neitnoct 89 3 364
Dunancosn npuxoin 4.038 8475 -
DitnancoBn pasxoan 4.06 (246) (285)
Heuanta o1 obuuaiinara geiinocr 8318 3079
Herna neuanta HPean Jaubuy BhXY nevaadara 8318 3079
Pasxon 3a nanbun 1.07 (10133 (473}
Mewanta 33 neprnona o1 npoTLAKABANN JeiinocTy 7913 2093
l’hjm:mn! (GaryGa) 3a nepHoaa ov npeyeranosenn (608) 513
ACHHOCTH )
Herua nevanda 7305 2 606
Jpyr Beeobxsaten goxon:
Eaemenru, KOHTO MOrar b1t Obaar
nperaacHprmpany B neyandara wan sarybara
Banyruno-kypeosn pasmuku oT npesexnaie wa omiery 61 7
Ha YYACICCTparia aeduoct
Marosana nokynxa npu Gusnec kombunali - -
Apyr Beeodxsaren j1oxon 3a HEPHOAA CACH AAHD LM 0l 71
OB BCEOBXBATEH JJOXO/13A 11 EPHOJIA 7366 2677
Hetna neaanta, ornacsima ce Kb
CoberpeHuunTe Ha KOMNaHusITa-Mak Ka 7169 2648
Hexourpomupainu y4acTus 136 (42)
Apyr BeeobxsatTen A0x0, 0THACSIIL CE KbM:
Coberenuuwnre Ha KOMIaHUITA-MaiiKa 72 71
Hexkour poaUpat yvacrus (rn -
OB BCCODXBATCN JIOXOA, OTHACSIIL Ce KLA: '
CoberBenniinTe Ha KoMnanusTa-Malika 7 241 2719
Hexowrponipaim yuacris 123 (42)
Heren noxon wa akuus 4 0,174

Hara: 02.06.2020 r,

Coerairen na GuuancoBus oTyer:

Oaprop:

lpsmopexa Oniropeka Kommanus OO
Vit ca 0oobpenn om Coeena na Supexmopume wa Ainepro A

Yauus 00x00 eaedea 0a ce pazeaencda 3aeono ¢ bereyerime ROCONEHY Ha

Cmp. 5 om 125
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ALLTERCO

AHUTEPKO A/]
EHK 201047670
R‘()[{C’O HHIHPAH OTYET 34 TIPOMEHHTE B COBCTRE SHUMN KALIHT A7/

34 FONMHATA IIPUKITTOYBALIA HA 31 JIEKEMBPH 2019

Bewuru cymu ca 6 xuniou 6wrzapcku nesa, 0ceen ako He e nocoeHo opyeo

Banyrno -
Pesepn KypeoBn
Hepasopene or DESIRKL. O Hekomrpo Ofino
Ocnopen - npeBeIKIANT 2 St
) aenn evuent Pezepsn Ofmo  aupamo  Coferpen
Ranira na Gunancony )
nenanin Ha R4 yuacrie KRanuai
OTHETH Ha
AR i
UYAACCTPAN A
neitnocer
Caco ko 1 Slayapn 2018 15 000 9 576 1343 184 il 26 153 9.4 26 247
Mamenenne » ) N . 3 3) .
HEKOWTPOAUPALLOTO YHACTHE - ) -
Herua newanta - 2 648 - - - 2 648 “42) 2 606
Hpyr seeobxparen noxon - - - 71 71 71
Caono snn 31 dewesspn 2018 15000 12227 1343 184 121 28 875 49 28924
Canto st | Suvapu 2019 15 000 12227 1343 184 121 28 §75 49 28 924
Qb secodnparen aoxo1 1 . 7777 B ) 77 136 7913
mpun,m
& ya) 18 ne t . -
Hesana/ (3ary6a) sa nepHoja i (608) . . (608) . (608)
OT NPEyCraHoRenn aeiitocru
Ipexwuprane na peseps ot . 104 (1343) 1239 . . ) .
EMHCHE
raan HCH yanbars
li“:‘&r;;()fnc.mme Ha newanbara » i (2 947) . 147 i 2 700) 2 700)
~pesepiu - (247) - 247 - - -
- PHANPEACACHUE HA AUBHASHTH - (2 700) - - (2 700) (2 700)
Ifif,zmeueifpic B \ « ) ) . . (51) 1)
HEKOHTPONRPALIOTO yHacTHe
!~lzlma.jc;ax,1c or nponwkGa Ha . (3 039) ) 70) . (3209) (3 209)
MHBECTHIH
Tlpyr Beeobxsaren noxon - - - 61 61 (11 50
Banyruo — kypeosy pammn ot
HPEBCHIaHE HA GHHAHCOBK
OTHETH Ha HyHeCTpanHa - 17 - - 17 . 17
JSHROCT WA Hpoaaienn
HHBECTHUMH
Canpo won 31 Jlexemspn 2019 15 000 13 531 - 1 500 182 30213 123 30 336

Hara: 02.06.2020 r.

CheraBuTes Ha PUHAHCOBMS OTHET:

/Anbena Benxora benena /

Oawrop:

Hpumopera Omrropeka Kommanus 00|

Tesu koucorudn

}(.Oﬁ('(').’iul)if})(lh‘li}l111’ DINEN 3a npomexne ¢ cobicmeenus XQuunic caeoea 0a ce pasenencoa saeono ¢ (p’é"fw.}f(?«‘ltillé’, RBCONCHU Ha

chpanuyt om 8 do 63 npedemasnseayu nepasdenna wacm on npia

™, v ‘a{f{\ ’
4 orgpoih W7

e ca odobpenu om Cveema na Qupermopume na Aamepro AL

E

Mstbannrenen aupekrop:

P
/’
! Humurep Croanos }uj//p(

QHCEHUNIE {j)!é{éclffi}ﬁﬁil ontemu
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ALLTERCO
KOHCOITHARPAH OTUET 34 HAPHYHHTE HOTOIH
3AHEPHONA 01.01.2019-31.12.2019

Bewwu cymu ca 6 Xumsiou Guizaperu 1eea, 008en axo He € noCovero Opyeo

Hapuusn norony or oneparurHa aeiinoct
Hocrbraenns o1 kaneny

ITaawanus KoM A0CTABUMIM

Haatarua/Bracranose sy gansuu

Haaren xopnoparusen aannx

[Tnaumannsg Kis Hepeokan u OCHIYPHTCII BHCTHTY iU
[apstunn noToun cabp3ann ¢ AHXBH, BAHKOBH TaKcH 1
KOMHCHOHH U

Hapusian noTot ov Bany i Kypeoni pasinu
Tnaasus wa ansom no acnosuu

JIpy i nocrhien e/ aIan g, Herno

Hemuw napuuny nomaow om onepamuena delinocm

i novoun o1 apsec o aciniocr

Hapwuiin HOTOUH,  CBBR3daHI € HCTEKYINM  MATEDHAAHM
i F b i

HEMATEPHANHK GKTHBI
IL‘APH‘HCH HOTOUH, Cf!'bp?}é’ﬂﬂ% C NPCAOCTABCHYM 3aeMM
Hoxynra na nusectuumy

Hoersnaenns o1 npoaan6a na unsecTumm

Hpyre nocrunienne/ nnaanis, HeTHo

Hemuu naprsinu nomonu om uncecnuuonna dcinocm
Hapusi novow o1 gurnancona aciinocr
Maawanus no dunancor susnnr

Tocrsnnenus ot nonyyens saemu

Maareny saemu

Mapuusi noTowUm, CEBP3aHM C TUXBH M KOMUCHOH HiA
Mannarenn ausnacna

Hpyru noernusiense/ naamanus, nertno

Hemuu napusnn nomonu om dunancoca ocinocm

Hemno  yeeawvenue  na  wapuanome  naauunocmu
exeusanenn sa nepuoda 1 Auyapu - 31 Aexestepu

I’l‘dp}d‘ﬂil" HAMHYHOCTH K CKBHBANCHTH B HAYANOTO Ha roauuara

l?(II)ll‘INH HUAUNMHOCHI I EKEUGUACHNI 6 KPast Ha coounama

Tlapunnu naneunocmu, axcmien OBpAHCAnU 3a npodaNcon

I7(lpll‘l!lll HAAUYHOCHIU 1 eReNGdACH ML ¢ KPas ia 2OOUHAMA

Mara: 02.06.2020 r.
Cherasiren va PURAHCOBHS OTYET:

/Anbena benkona Benesa /

Onurop:
Hpumopeka Opuropeka Komnanua 00/

 ——-— .

it (/II:'IHC(; ;
Ba
n 9 D&k,

.16

[punomennsn

AHTEPKO Al

EHK 201047670

2019

2018

H

i

3.08

Mambnnurenen AUPEKTOP:

! Jumursp Cr

i

a 000bper om Coeema Ha dupermopume na Aasmepro Al

36 305

{22 398)

42 593
(32 907

(1647 (2 178)
{680) (248)
(4 998) (6 201)
- (1

(963 (54)
(122) (412
6 358 592
(1.790) (1 988)
(25hH {143)
{29) (162)
10 367 -
(24) (36)
8273 (2 329)
(100) (40)
« 1 606
(967) (1041)
(91 (135)
(2571 -
“ 933
(3729) 1325
10 902 (412)
543 3060

11 443 2 648
(314) (2 105)
10 931 543

o

-

oB Mummpos /

AL

wkiolpan omuem jg lgggmm QU CAC0GG Oa e paseaeicda 3aedno ¢ Besenckime, nocovens 1g

yepasoea wacnm on npuaoxcesme gunancoa onmuemi. ‘mp. 7 om 125
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